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Dates for your diary: 
Class Assembly @ 2.30pm 

Fri   24th May  -  Year 4 

Fri    7th June  -  Year 3 

Fri  14th June  -  Year 1 

Fri  21st June  -  Year 2 

Fri    5th July  -  Reception 

 

DT Week : 20th – 24th May 2019 

Dewhurst’s Got Talent: Thurs 23rd May 2019 

Summer Half Term: 27th May – 31st May 2019 
FOD’s Movie Night: Thurs 6th June 2019 

Phonics Screening Test YR1:  10th – 14th June 2019 

Sports Day: Thurs 13st June 2019 

FOD’s Father’s Day Stall: Fri 14th June 2019 

WAG Week: 17th – 21st June 2019  

Sports Day (Reserve) : Thurs 20th June 2019 

FOD’s Non-Uniform Day : Fri 21st June 2019 

Wellbeing Workshop YR5/YR6: Thurs 27th June 2019 
School Fete : Fri 28thth June 2019 

Art Week: 1st – 5th July 2019 

YR6 Chessington Trip : Mon 8th July 2019 

Parent Consultations SEN Pupils : 2nd July 2019 

Parent Consultations: Wed 10th July & Thurs 11th July 2019 

Art/ DT Exhibition :  Wed 10th July & Thurs 11th July 2019 

End of Summer Term: Fri 19th July 2019 @ 1.30pm 

 

 

  
 

 

YR6 SATs 

Well done to everyone who really gave 

100% this week.  Thank you to all the 

staff who have helped at Breakfast and 

during the tests. 

 

Equipment 

Has your child’s uniform and equipment 

got a name?  Lots of children are 

leaving these items of clothing around 

the school as the temperature 

increases and we have no way of 

returning it to your child without a 

name. 

 

Dewhurst’s Got Talent 

Congratulations to all the children who 

got through to the live show next 

Thursday.  Tickets are on sale at a 

price of £5.00 each from the School 

Office – letters have been sent home 

with the performers. 

 

Coffee Morning 

Next Friday 24th May 2019 @ 9.00 am 

in the Victorian Building. 

  
 

For week ending 10/05/2019 

REC : 98.33% 

YR1  : 98.33%      TARGET 97% 

YR2 : 95.26%        WELL DONE                

YR3 :100.00%             REC, YR1 & YR4         

YR4 : 98.50%                          

YR5 : 96.43%            FANTASTIC NEWS  

YR6 : 95.16%                         YEAR 3      

                   
The class doors are open at 8.45am and close at 8.55am.  If you 

arrive after this time, please go to the office for a late registration.  

We have 23 registered lates this week and unfortunately a total of 110 

minutes of learning time has already been missed. 

 

    http://www.dewhurst.herts.sch.uk 

SCHOOL VALUE 

Next week’s value will be linked to: 
‘FRIENDSHIP’ 

‘A sweet friendship refreshes the soul’ 

Proverbs 27:9      


